
XVII Trofeo Internazionale "Città di Rapallo"
V. 50m

Programma gare del giorno 25/05/2025 parte 4
CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

25/05/2025 800 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 1 di 31

1 SIOLI Elena 2011 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 9'42.22 *
2 CUFFINI Emma 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 9'37.29 *
3 GUARISCO Chiara 2008 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 9'35.20 *
4 PIROMALLI Monica 2012 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 9'34.79 *
5 SOLARI Valentina 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 9'09.36 *
6 VALENTE Gaia 2007 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 9'15.67
7 VIO Camilla 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 9'34.80
8 NICOLETTA Beatrice 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 9'35.68 *
9 CRISTODERO Martina 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 9'40.67 *

10 GROSSO Elisa 2009 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 9'44.14 *

25/05/2025 800 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 1 di 32

1 VALPERGA Davide 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 9'05.71 *
2 GIANELLI Davide 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 8'58.49 *
3 NADALIN Achille 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 8'42.07
4 MASATTI Andrea 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 8'33.46
5 GALLESIO Tommaso S. 2002 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 8'16.48
6 FORMENTINI Samuele 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 8'33.07 *
7 COMINATO Alessandro 2007 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 8'33.71 *
8 GOLTI Mattia 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 8'49.42 *
9 PIOMBO Leonardo 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 8'58.71 *

10 TOSI Jason 2008 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 9'07.37 *

25/05/2025 - 15:00 100 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi Femmine3

1 AMERI Ester 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'12.78
2 FUSCAGNI Martina 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'11.15
3 GAMBETTA Agata 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'10.46
4 KRAVCHUK Yana 2012 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'08.25
5 SOLARI Valentina 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'05.59
6 CHIESA Alice 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'07.74
7 SCIUTTI Giada 2012 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 1'10.34
8 MARMIERI Camilla 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'10.81
9 GARASSINO Giorgia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'12.78

10 PRADO ARAY Aurora 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'13.12

Juniores Femmine4
1 FRANCO Marta 2010 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'09.82
2 FERRANDO Ludovica 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'08.90
3 IMBESI Nicole 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'08.28
4 DI MAURO Federica 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'06.70
5 REPETTO Stella 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'04.84
6 CATALANO Nicole 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'06.37
7 BALZANO Elvira 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'07.93
8 LEDDA Alice 2010 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'08.42
9 RIGARDO Martina 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'09.23

10 PUPPO Sara 2010 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'09.84
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Cadetti+Senior Femmine5
1 BIGGI Eleonora 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'11.55
2 IANNONE Giulia 2005 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'09.29
3 BRANDI Marta 2002 ITA Andrea Doria 1'08.31
4 BEVERINI Vittoria 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 1'07.12
5 BOCCATO Asia 2004 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'04.31
6 MOI Rachele 2003 ITA Andrea Doria 1'05.68
7 PIRROTTA Sara Elisa S. 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'08.16
8 PASTROVICCHIO Sara 2006 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'08.89
9 MASTRASSO Beatrice 2005 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'10.97

10 VERNALEONE Beatrice 2006 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'12.08

25/05/2025 100 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazzi Maschi 20116

1 SENES Roberto Tommaso 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'12.52
2 OTTOLINI Andrea 2011 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'11.47
3 LA CORTE Alessio 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'10.76
4 ANFOSSO Vittorio G. 2011 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 1'08.62
5 CAMPODONI Matteo 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 59.13
6 PIGNA Andrea 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'08.01
7 DE SIVO Riccardo 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'10.75
8 BRIANZI Jacopo 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'10.92
9 ROMANO Filippo 2011 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'12.44

10 LEMASSON Nicolo' 2011 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'12.53

Ragazzi Maschi 2009-20107
1 BERNA Luca 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'05.43
2 MORENO Matteo 2010 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'03.27
3 DI DONATO Francesco 2010 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'02.47
4 TORRE Nicolo' 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'00.55
5 AMADI Giacomo 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 59.28
6 BAGNASCO Matteo 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'00.53
7 MALPEZZI Alessandro 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'00.76
8 SCAFFARO Roberto 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'02.87
9 CUTRI' Nicolo' 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'04.45

10 LAURA Leonardo 2009 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 1'05.70

Juniores Maschi8
1 FOSSATI Michele 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'04.12
2 TURCHINO Samuele 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 1'02.77
3 ROSSI Tommaso 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'01.26
4 BARBARO Gregorio Flavio 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 1'00.53
5 ALLEGRI Simone 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 58.01
6 MASSARI Nicholas 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 58.65
7 BEDIN Renzo 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'00.69
8 GIBELLI Riccardo 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'01.64
9 ALLEGRETTI Matteo 2008 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'03.11

10 REPETTO Filippo 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'05.22

Cadetti+Senior Maschi9
2 PARODI Matteo 2006 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'02.92
3 GOLTI Mattia 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'02.25
4 GARBARINO Luca 2004 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 57.66
5 VAGGE Mauro 2002 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 56.36
6 TORQUATI Tommaso 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 57.43
7 GIUFFRIDA Emanuele 2004 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 58.72
8 D'INCA' Luca 2004 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'02.79
9 HARDEMAN John 1966 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 1'11.56
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25/05/2025 100 m Dorso - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi Femmine10

1 PICERNO Camilla 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'15.95
2 ZANNINI Ilaria 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'14.79
3 VERA VERA Tiffany Yamice 2012 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'14.48
4 FAVAFABBRI Alice 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'11.34
5 BIGLIETTO Martina 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'08.53
6 SCIANDA Greta 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'09.43
7 SCIUTTI Giada 2012 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 1'12.76
8 BELLANI Elena 2011 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'14.53
9 BONFANTI Ludovica 2011 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'15.54

10 MOLIN Anne Camille 2012 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'16.50

Juniores Femmine11
1 GURASCHI Chiara 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'15.32
2 GIULIANI Giorgia 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'14.29
3 MARAGLIANO Matilde 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'12.64
4 ALBERTI Gaia Juanita O. 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'09.58
5 RISSO Agata 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'06.85
6 CAPOFERRI Bianca 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'08.41
7 SIMONETTA Camilla 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'11.28
8 GIUDICE Chiara 2009 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 1'13.93
9 COSTA Beatrice 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'15.01

10 CANEVARI Anna 2009 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'16.49

Cadetti+Senior Femmine12
1 PIZZAMIGLIO Sveva 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'17.61
2 PALMIERI Anita 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 1'14.83
3 GIARRUSSO Martina 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'09.91
4 NIGGI Vittoria 2008 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'09.09
5 MALONI Elisa 1999 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'04.81
6 ZACCAGNO Giorgia 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'08.46
7 CHIOZZA Clotilde 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'09.24
8 ALBERTI Sofie Olghita V. 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'13.22
9 ERDEM Umberta Seval Anna 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 1'15.36

10 BERTOLETTI Alessia 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'20.43

25/05/2025 100 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazzi Maschi 201113

1 BERGAMO Thomas 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'16.10
2 BENDAZZOLI Guglielmo 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'13.92
3 MASSOCCO Alessandro 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'11.40
4 ERDEM Ali Vittorio A. 2011 ITA Andrea Doria 1'08.66
5 FORMENTINI Matteo 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'07.48
6 LANTERI Giacomo 2011 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 1'07.82
7 SACCANI Davide 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'09.26
8 MANAROLA Nadir 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'13.21
9 OTTONELLO Emmanuele 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'15.96

10 MOUSSADDAK Adam 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'16.67

Ragazzi Maschi 2009-201014
1 CARBONE Diego 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'12.74
2 BOTTINO Edoardo 2010 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'10.67
3 MANDUCA Lorenzo 2010 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'08.27
4 COLZANI Federico 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'06.83
5 VALENTE Samuele 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'04.20
6 MALPEZZI Alessandro 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'05.53
7 BERNA Luca 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'06.95
8 PIRRE' Alessandro 2010 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 1'09.78
9 LISANDRI Emanuele 2010 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'11.22

10 SCOTTI Lorenzo 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'13.64
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Juniores Maschi15
2 ALVARADO MORA Erik A. 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 1'12.94
3 TOSI Jason 2008 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'06.51
4 CASASSA Giosue' 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 1'05.21
5 GUSKOV Matvei 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'00.80
6 COPPA Fabio Giorgio 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'01.65
7 ALLEGRI Simone 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'05.87
8 GENCARELLI Alessio Mario 2008 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'06.57

Cadetti+Senior Maschi16
5 DE GROOT Samuel 1999 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 1'00.84
6 KAPPLER Louis 2002 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 1'04.79

25/05/2025 100 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi Femmine17

1 GERVASONI Giulia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'25.85
2 RADAELLI Noelia 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'23.38
3 DELLEPIANE Bianca 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'21.51
4 MENEGATTI Sara 2012 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'19.88
5 KRAVCHUK Yana 2012 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'16.33
6 FRANCO Cecilia 2011 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'17.12
7 SAVIO Giulia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'20.37
8 GIBELLI Claudia 2012 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 1'21.79
9 GIUSTI Martina 2012 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'23.75

10 CORSANINI Emma 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'26.88

Juniores Femmine18
1 ROSSI Chiara 2010 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'27.19
2 PELLE Giorgia 2010 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'26.62
3 CAMPILONGO Antonella L. 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'25.15
4 TREVIA Valeria 2010 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'23.16
5 BALBIS Anna 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'16.38
6 ASCHERI Roberta 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'17.83
7 SACCA' Alice 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'23.72
8 MACHI' Elisa 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'25.50
9 TABBIANI Noemi 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'26.84

10 GARABELLO Martina 2009 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 1'35.65

Cadetti+Senior Femmine19
1 BRANDI Marta 2002 ITA Andrea Doria 1'18.72
2 MARIN Alice 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 1'17.78
3 FRANCO Cecilia 2011 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'17.12
4 BALBIS Anna 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'16.38
5 ACQUARONE Martina 2006 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'15.65
6 KRAVCHUK Yana 2012 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'16.33
7 MARTINI Federica 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'16.50
8 TROCCHIA Jole 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'17.39
9 ASCHERI Roberta 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'17.83

10 MENEGATTI Sara 2012 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'19.88
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25/05/2025 100 m Rana - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazzi Maschi 201120

1 SCARAMEL Simone 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'29.52
2 LUCIARDI Gabriele 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'26.45
3 DE SIVO Riccardo 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'21.45
4 MACCHIAVELLO Pietro 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'18.47
5 BRACCO Pietro 2011 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'12.73
6 PASTROVICCHIO Marco 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'17.73
7 BREGANTE Giulio 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'18.67
8 BERTELLINI Mattia 2011 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 1'21.48
9 RIOLFO Enea 2011 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'26.46

10 PISANELLI YNDESTAD M. 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'37.24

Ragazzi Maschi 2009-201021
1 BELLINI Giulio 2010 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'12.99
2 SCIANDA Mirko 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'12.46
3 FERRETTI Alberto 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'11.94
4 PORTA Lorenzo 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'09.75
5 IONADI Filippo 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'09.05
6 PITTALUGA Christian 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'09.58
7 BARALE Alessandro 2010 ITA Mobilpesca Lavagna 1'11.62
8 SCAFFARO Roberto 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'12.34
9 BRACCO Giacomo 2010 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'12.91

10 BOTTINO Edoardo 2010 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'13.13

Juniores Maschi22
2 MACCIO' Marco 2008 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'14.85
3 NERI Pierpaolo 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'11.97
4 PROFUMO Luca 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'08.88
5 MANTOVANI Edoardo 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'07.51
6 VACCARO Tommaso 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'07.74
7 VERDES Artur 2008 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'09.42
8 SALVATERRA Luca 2008 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'14.02
9 BISTARINI Filippo 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'15.85

Cadetti+Senior Maschi23
3 VERSTEEG Vincent 1977 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 1'14.93
4 COSTA Francesco 2004 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'07.42
5 GIORDANO Lorenzo 2005 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'03.91
6 TONELLI Diego 2002 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'07.12
7 BALESTRI Iacopo 2005 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'13.32
8 KAMYSHANSKYY Alessandro 2003 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 1'20.67
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25/05/2025 200 m Misti - Es. A Femmine
Serie unica24

1 LUZZO Greta 2013 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 9.00
2 MENONI Maria Vittoria 2013 ITA Asd Rari Nantes Spezia 7.00
3 LANINI Veronica 2013 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 5.00
4 MARTINI Linda 2014 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 3.00
5 RIVELLINI Giada 2013 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1.00
6 ARMENTO Agnese 2013 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 2.00
7 PERRONE Olivia 2013 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 4.00
8 RISSO Lucia 2013 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 6.00
9 BORRELLI Valentina 2014 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 8.00

10 XHEPNUZI Elisa 2013 ITA Asd Rari Nantes Spezia 10.00

25/05/2025 200 m Misti - Es. A Maschi
Serie unica25

1 GRELLA Jonathan 2013 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 9.00
2 LEOPIZZI Domenico 2012 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 7.00
3 ALFIERI Mattia 2012 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 5.00
4 CANESSA Federico 2012 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 3.00
5 BENINI Filippo 2012 ITA Asd Rari Nantes Spezia 1.00
6 CORSIGLIA Marco 2012 ITA Idea Sport ssd 2.00
7 MOSCATELLI Alessandro 2012 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 4.00
8 SCOTTI Samuel 2012 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 6.00
9 ZAMPETTI Ludovico 2013 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 8.00

10 BERTOCCHI Michele 2012 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 10.00

25/05/2025 100 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi Femmine26

1 MENEGATTI Sara 2012 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'05.12
2 IACONO Isabella 2012 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'04.13
3 MOIRANO Martina 2012 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'03.66
4 LOMBARDO Chiara 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'03.12
5 UCCELLI Virginia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'00.43
6 BIGLIETTO Martina 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'03.08
7 BERRA Celeste 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'03.63
8 DELFRARO Sara 2012 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'04.09
9 CARBONERA Emma 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'04.79

10 FAVAFABBRI Alice 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'05.28

Juniores Femmine27
1 LAUTANIO Sofia 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'04.33
2 MARAGLIANO Matilde 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'03.80
3 FERRANDO Ludovica 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'02.73
4 CAPOFERRI Bianca 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'01.43
5 CATALANO Nicole 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'00.27
6 MASSUCCO Giulia 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'00.74
7 RUSSO Sofia 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'01.57
8 GIULIANI Giorgia 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'03.36
9 TOSCANI Chiara 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'04.22

10 NANI Ludovica 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'04.44

Cadetti+Senior Femmine28
1 VIOLA Vittoria 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'03.90
2 GIARRUSSO Martina 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'03.06
3 KLOOSTERMAN Manon 1997 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 1'02.20
4 PIRROTTA Sara Elisa S. 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'01.30
5 VOLPONI Maria Carla 2005 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 59.32
6 D'ANGELO Nicol 2005 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'01.00
7 COSTANZO Camilla 2008 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'01.39
8 VALENTE Gaia 2007 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'02.51
9 MARIN Alice 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 1'03.88

10 VIO Camilla 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'04.36
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25/05/2025 100 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazzi Maschi 201129

1 RIGARDO Andrea 2011 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'04.28
2 ERDEM Ali Vittorio A. 2011 ITA Andrea Doria 1'02.99
3 ALMASIO Leon 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'01.84
4 CHERUBINO Nicolo' 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'01.00
5 SACCANI Davide 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 59.57
6 FORMENTINI Matteo 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'00.00
7 ARIOLI Mattia 2011 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 1'01.30
8 PASTROVICCHIO Marco 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'02.95
9 BENDAZZOLI Guglielmo 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'03.02

10 OTTONELLO Emmanuele 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'04.40

Ragazzi Maschi 2009-201030
1 BERNA Luca 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 58.78
2 CIRILLO Riccardo 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 57.94
3 HIBA Zacaria 2010 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 57.81
4 NADALIN Achille 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 56.87
5 LUCIDO Pietro 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 53.84
6 DE ANGELO Alessio 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 54.54
7 COLTRIOLI Matteo 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 57.78
8 PORTA Lorenzo 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 57.86
9 TORRE Nicolo' 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 58.75

10 MACAJ Riccardo 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 59.01

Juniores Maschi31
1 BEDIN Renzo 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 57.00
2 METANI Fabiano 2008 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 56.76
3 PIZZORNO Davide 2007 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 55.79
4 GIORDANO Luca 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 55.52
5 MILAN Filippo 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 53.16
6 LONDEI Francesco 2007 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 54.67
7 GUSKOV Matvei 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 55.66
8 MASSARI Nicholas 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 56.44
9 MAROCCHI Davide 2008 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 56.86

10 D'ANDREA Giacomo 2008 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 57.64

Cadetti+Senior Maschi32
1 MASATTI Andrea 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 56.31
2 NEGRELLO Tommaso 2003 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 55.41
3 PONTANARI Joel 2006 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 55.04
4 STRASIA Mattia 2005 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 53.23
5 FREGOSI Mattia 2005 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 51.82
6 VAGGE Mauro 2002 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 53.00
7 TORQUATI Tommaso 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 54.13
8 CHIERICI Samuel 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 55.20
9 UBERTELLI Michele 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 55.98

10 KAPPLER Louis 2002 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 56.81
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25/05/2025 200 m Misti - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi femmine33

1 GARASSINO Giorgia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'39.99
2 SIOLI Elena 2011 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'38.99
3 MOIRANO Martina 2012 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'38.12
4 BIGLIETTO Martina 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'31.07
5 CHIESA Alice 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'30.23
6 UCCELLI Virginia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'30.54
7 GAMBETTA Agata 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'32.74
8 CARBONERA Emma 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'38.84
9 RADAELLI Noelia 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'39.98

10 SCIANDA Greta 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'42.09

Juniores Femmine34
1 MONACHESI Stella 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'41.72
2 SACCA' Alice 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 2'38.38
3 PELLE Giorgia 2010 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'37.52
4 MARAGLIANO Matilde 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 2'34.70
5 IMBESI Nicole 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'34.44
6 SCHIAPPACASSE Lidia 2010 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'34.54
7 RISSO Agata 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'35.77
8 NANI Ludovica 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'37.70
9 SIMONETTA Camilla 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 2'39.47

10 TABBIANI Noemi 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 2'43.25

Cadetti+Senior Femmine35
2 MARZORATI Anna Luce 2008 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 2'37.78
3 GNECCO Miriam 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'33.86
4 ZAGO Beatrice 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'33.24
5 ACQUARONE Martina 2006 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 2'29.08
6 REPETTO Lisa 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'33.08
7 BALBIS Emma 2006 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 2'33.68
8 BRANDI Marta 2002 ITA Andrea Doria 2'34.93
9 CREA Matilde 2007 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'54.10

25/05/2025 200 m Misti - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazzi Maschi 201136

2 DONIZETTI Diego 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'47.95
3 DE SIVO Riccardo 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'41.19
4 CHERUBINO Nicolo' 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'32.39
5 ERDEM Ali Vittorio A. 2011 ITA Andrea Doria 2'31.30
6 LANTERI Giacomo 2011 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 2'31.79
7 BENDAZZOLI Guglielmo 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'37.34
8 SENES Roberto Tommaso 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'46.89
9 SCARAMEL Simone 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'48.90

Ragazzi Maschi 2009-201037
1 BONINO Umberto 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'27.33
2 VALENTE Samuele 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'25.30
3 GHIGLIOTTI Giacomo 2010 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'23.29
4 PITTALUGA Christian 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'21.97
5 MALPEZZI Alessandro 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'16.80
6 SCAFFARO Roberto 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'17.37
7 BAGNASCO Matteo 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'22.47
8 TASSARA Tommaso 2010 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'24.83
9 BRACCO Giacomo 2010 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'26.03

10 FORLANI Davide 2010 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 2'30.12

Juniores Maschi38
3 BEDIN Renzo 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'27.59
4 ALLEGRETTI Matteo 2008 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'23.08
5 PROFUMO Luca 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'13.19
6 BARBARO Gregorio Flavio 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 2'21.46
7 GIBELLI Riccardo 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'23.60
8 D'ANDREA Giacomo 2008 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 2'33.11
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Cadetti+Senior Maschi39
4 CHIERICI Samuel 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 2'37.69
5 DE GROOT Samuel 1999 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 2'18.67
6 UBERTELLI Michele 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 2'18.86
7 HARDEMAN John 1966 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 2'48.92
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